

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 170 OF 2007

RANJU DEVI @ RANJU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALLAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice be issued and forwarded to the trial court with a specific direction to take appropriate action in view of the non-disclosure of the present address by the petitioner before it and with a further direction to affix the notice at the address disclosed by the petitioner before such court.

List the matter on 27th November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar