

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 1 7 0 O F 2 0 0 7

RAN J U D E V I @ RAN J U S I N G H Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

L A L L A N S I N G H Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ajay Ku m a r Talesa r a,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has to be careful while drafting Office Report, since in the present case there is no order to disclose fresh address of the respondent by the petitioner.

Petitioner has to pay process fee within a week. Issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 3 0 th Ja nu a ry, 2 0 0 8 .

(S.G. Shah
Registra

)
r

MG